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Ay T Heey, RESIRICIED ) 9.g-NOY 1943
g 3 : } IR VENTORY FORM
P s . 4 N
Dat2
SUBJECT: Inventory of Parsonal Effacts of':
BUTLER JOSEPH J. 8/SGT
(Last Name) (First Mams) (MI) (Rank) ASN
TO: Effzscts Quartermastsr, Communication Zone, APO__8T1 US Army
Ths abova named individual of _Co. "gM 25d |
(Unit) iOrganizationj
was raportad Killed about c 1944
Status (KIA, MIA, Hosp. atec,) Date)

Designatad Beneficiary if informstion resadily accessible

- e e e e e e o o o e o e B e e e e ek e e e e e e e e o e e e o e e e e e e e e o

INVENTORY OF EFFECTS

Fone

Money in thes amountlNofie None  *as been turnad into

(Name of Finance Office
Form WDFD 38 enclosed.

and symbol number)
Unknown
Namss and sddresses of any Banks in which sccounts may ba carrisd:

I cortify that ths abovs items constituts all of ths sffacts, securad by ms, of
the abovs named individusl and that thay wers forwardasd to the Effects Dapot

by, on S
rlam‘%%/ %%/

(Rail, Truck, stc.)

Organization ~od Armi Inf Bn, -

e~

Any additional partinsnt information:

.

AG ETO FORM NO,25 RESTRICTED
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N - I L ]

aincs "DIRECTIVE NUMBER om .

NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED - 240 02110 Q7427 |
DAY |[MONTH| YEAR

NAME SERIAL NUMBER RANK ARM| DATE OF DEATH
BUTLER JOSEPH w 32225440 S sS¢ |1 | ,

— § ¥y : : DAY |monTH | vear

CEMETERY DISPOSITION OF REMAINS
HENRI . .CHAPELLE EUPEN_ _ d 2323 Q1 1

CODE DIST. PT.

PLOT ROW | GRAVE COUNTRY _ : : CAUSE OF DEATH 1

B N I'74 BELCIUM P

s SECTION B— CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN e g"'

NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE , NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN - v 1
MICHAEL A CONNELL | MR. JEROME J. BUTLER - 1< 1
934TH NEW YORK AVENUE KEW AVENUE . ipw .
HUNTINGTON, NEW YORK EAST NORTHPORT

SECTION C — DISINTERMENT !ﬂﬁ IDENTIFICATION

NAME SERIAL NUMBER ‘ RANK Q.Atl OF DEATH ) ‘ DATE DISTiNTEﬂﬂED :

_ Butler Joseph 7, 32229440 \8/Set | 3 Oct. 4l : 26 .;g.,m
IDENTIFICATION TAG ON | ORGANIZATION COocC 2 ARﬂ‘D RELIGION T " —#
L2k Reiaanis INF.BN TTH- ARMD DIV R
X1 MARKER c

: ‘" SECTION D — PREPARATI
NATURE OF BURIAL gk . CONDITION OF REMAINS
Mattress Cover and uniform . Body Complete ¥ g e 37
OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION i, WSy
None R il okt T |
MINOR DISCREPANCIES 1 TR T MY
REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN.CASKE], 3 L : ' ' H
. ¥ C AT A Y |
pare” L Sept, 47 OFLET TE """ sy Ray E.Bower, Bnb.supve
| CASKET SEALED BY e D% EMBALMER (Signature) . ...
Ry BeBowery 3 n-b.aum | ey Eifbwer, Bk,
CASKET BOXED AND MARKED | SHIPPING ADDRESS VERIFIED"BY £
pate_1 86Dt .A7sy Chas.E.Hackler, Clk Reos .\ . Ray E.Bower, Emb.Supv, ' L \:;Lb
| hereby certify that all the foregoing operuhons were conducted and accomplished under my immediate stipen'iisi\on
and that the report above is correct. Rl : : 1 RRWRAGT 1oL, M
TISTGR
jBuLy opebegre’ Derfymg ' p bk gf
. ﬁGNA'fURE OF GRS INSPECTOR
1 Prepare Discrepancy Report QMC Form 1194a for major discrepancies. it
R Rwane 1194

21 N enbnt ERgh Y Ul . L e L _,,______f.,__.,_..m,,____ _-_.__L-._.J
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RECORD OF CUSTODIAL TRANSFER

‘ 1. SHIPPED
O USMC Hemri Chapelle, Belgium Gk 'QME@\';JM&
KIND OF CONVEYANCE % | NAME OF NVEERT . in e o B
Truck Sgt . 7 JValenzuela nq 99570049
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER i -/ DATE srcu.:r/uuorn AR e
A TRt Bk s v | MI/UT | (ﬁr \ V%?
// 2 SHIPPED
FROM ' AT AN ,;
h'ﬂ’ﬂ“:ﬂ? Lihrae Loading Pt) '3 "“‘T“G e
KIND OF CONVEYANCE By roe Cegelia | N%OF ﬁwn J’Jhlloy ) 129790
SIGNATURE ORSHIPPER| | Bapt, Paul McGee  |PATE =0 LQEW!\ 2 g R
i OO MIS. W | NI St o 1 SEP syl
3. SHIPPED A
oM ) :
"AGRGENTWERP BELGIUM |“Uta1 JCS V CONNOLLY |
KIND OF CONVEYANCE | NAME OF CONVOYER R bt o |
poue 1 ZEC Wn 3 Hend 3 ‘ t
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE GNATURE or aec IVER ; DATE ‘
L E Butler Lt Col Inf ,_,4 10T B4 \\\r\f L‘ (Mﬁ l’\;f“_}w \/\Wr\[\% (0] Wq
Weerreng nw.J 81X ATI1OL 4. SHIPPEDn \ noIhy Gfe ; ; 1
FROM J 0SEP . 10 /’2 A 7
: H V r\"‘ r WL i, c /%fg L
KIND OF CONVEYANCE JOQEPH v rr}: "|'NAME OF CONVOYER . #' i ‘ AL TS
P v 8 a O U GELATCOATIRS 0\ LIIE |
TURE OF SHIPPER | v L7 8 A rtl“ A SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER LICW 00 Gosad
Thih ,«%,«cww
G“j\’\ N /\f\ (U /\/Q/VQ/L\ w F JA‘J}" 8 T.. MoK ZTNNON ' m‘[?? gt §
WILTOX 'gdpm' ne R SHIPPED ,.Wﬁﬁ N34 ‘;5; _— %
FROM .5,;’ 2 ;TO 'PGI- TRANSPORTATION ‘Uat._ pes ooy
LEYE 1583 Yai | [

KIND OF CONVEYANCE
HOMLTUCLON® MEM ,mw' 7 éyngi

SIGNATURE'OF SHIPPER O VALK ‘l—'

NAME‘detoﬁTI ™ AIBR
UCE LHLOE L

4 ¥ e b DAT SIG et ‘_94 c’p DATE =, |
W ‘ . Hg';\ oy V C':JL’%"‘{F,.F(-. NON 3//7l - e .PQ-L i C_) .+
FEEFT O T AR Y i = / % Q w"c" L‘:-'
PORT TR, LLZI0N OFFICER: mmmn HEXL OF R
FROM TO I‘
_— : R 1
3 P T A ) L i) |
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER 22 Ok OEY1H I|
t ; : i
—— f
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER 11 % 17" T* " 1, 7 (1. 7|DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER | 1S 3% 1 [parQ 1 ?
' 21D O HEWYIk2
il
\ z
BAILTEKE AQPE LY 1. SHIPRED", =, . i
‘ FROM. 10, _
. ] % AW O \E
KIND OF CONVEYANCE. NAME OF,CONVOYER (51 1.0} I x. SR TN T
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER ; % ¥ B i 0 %
r
et il 0
\ E = | - bewivy 7 g 3 ¢ ; ; !
A L VR \ . Wi W R PR TR LTS MO SN PR RO ) s aeeen
§ 47 ‘ TN AV VA
PN
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ESSAGEFURM l MESSAGE CENTER NO TRANSMI'ITING MEANS CRYPTOGRAPH OR CLEAR TEXT
] .

v, '[

Sﬂ. SER. No, | PRECEDENCE TRANSMISSION INSTRUCTIONS ORIGINATOR | DATE-TIME GROUP

ACTION ToO:

ACTION INFORMATION EXEMPT l OPERATING SIGNALS GROUP COUNT

] &R
SPACE ABOVE FOR SIGNAL CENTER ONLY ‘
FROM: (Originator) \ SECURITY CLASSIFICATION
Ix

« MR JEROME J BUTLER PRECEDENCE FOR
. KEN AVENUE

"ACTION INFORMATION

| : [[] ORIGINAL MESSAGE

. EAST NORTHPORT, LONG ISLAND, NEW YORK REFERS TO ANOTHER MESSAGE

INFORMATION TO:

IDENTIFICATION CLASSIFICATION

PLEASE BE ADVISED THE REMAI!S OF TWE T.T 8 86T JOSEPH J BUTLER
WILL ARRIVE NEW YORK AROARD USAT JOSEPH V CONNOLLY

|

i

[ MOVING REMATNS UNDER MILITARY GUARD TO DISTRIBUTION CRNTER NUMBER ONE WILL BE
‘ ACCONMPLISHED ABOUT NOVEMBER FIRST

EXPEDITE DELIVERY. RECOR! . “NDTCATE YOU WISH REMAINS DELIVERED TO MICHAEL
VATIONAL CEMETERY  FARMINGDALE NEW YORK

TELEGRAPH COLLECT TO NEW YORK PORT OF EMBARKATION BROOKLYN NEW YORK. FUNERAL

DIRECTOR VILL BE NOTIFIED OF DATE AND HOUR REMAINS WILL BE DELIVZRED BY MOTOR.

REFERENCE PAGE FOURTEEN OF P.MPHLET ? ENTITLED DISPOSITION OF TIORLD WAR II ARMED

oN OCTOBER TWENTY SIXTH DEBARKATION FROM SHIP AND

FINAL CHECK=-
w ING VERIFICATION OF RECORDS AND ARRANGING FOR TRANSPORTATION BY MOTOR OR RAIL TO

FIII.L DESTINATION WILL TLKE A FRW ADDT TI ONAL DAYS. WE APPRECIATE YOUR DESIRE TO

i RECEIVE REIAINS AS SO0N AS ™OSSIBLE AND 4SSURE YOU EVERY EFFORT IS BEING MADE TO

WITH BURIAL IN

REQUEST YOU I’MFDIATELY CONFIRI! DELIVERY INSTRUCTIONS MADE IN QUESTIONNAIRE BY

SECURITY CLASSIFICATION AUTHORIZATION
SIGNATURE

ORIGINATI I!G AGENCY.

SYMBOL ; DATE-TIME GROUP | OFFICIAL TITLE
PAGE.

OF

WD AGO Form 1 1 1 68 This form supersedes WD AGO Form 11-168, 23 Aug 44, ©0—10—45801-1 ' U. 5. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE

15 JUN 1945 and WD AGO Form 801, 12 Mar 43, which-reohlolete.

‘{77/
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Ix

FORCES DEAD COPY FREVIOUSLY FURNISHED YOU VI TH QUESTIONYAIRE ARRANGENENTS FOR

DELIVERY OF REMAINS FROM HUNTINGTON NEW YORK
0 LONG ISLAND NATIONAL CRMETERY
UUST BE MADE BY YOU OR FUNERAL DIRECTOR., SUPERINTENDENT LONG

ISLAND '

NATIONAL CEIETGRY SHOULD BE COMTACTED BY YOU
OR FUNERAL DIRECTOR FOR FUNERAL ARRANGEMENTS . CUSTOMARY MILETARY HOMNORS AND
RELIGIOUS SERVICES WILL BF PROVIDED AT CEMETERY BY SUPERIN TEUDENT OF THE NATIONAL \

bmmmny. ARRANGEIENTS FOR ADDITIONAL PRIVATE SERVICES AND CERENMOI'INS T0 BE HELD

AT CONCLUSION OF REGULAR STRVICES IAY BE UADE BY YOU., NOTIFY SUPRRIN TENDENT
' NATIONAL CELETERY OF YOUR DESIRES. PLEASE INCLUDE FULL NAIE oF DECEASED IN REPLY
TELEGRAIL.

COMINDING OFFICER DISTRIBUTION CENTER HUMBER ONE NEW YORK PORT OF EIZBARKA TTON
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s

W4 o E

SION  SIGNAL CENTER
AGR DIVI . HO. NYPE. BKLYN..N.Y, CLEAR

| MR. JEROME J, BUTLER .
KEW AVENUE
EAST NORTHPORT,LONG ISLAND, N.Y,

MADE ARE SATISFACTORY TO ou,

mmnmnmmcmmmnmmwmmm

1-3-47
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AGR DIVISION

MR, JRROME J. BUTLER
| ~ BAST NORTHPORT,LONG ISLAWD, N,Y,

mmmummmmmmmmmr
ummormuua/m m:.mmmnm

S —

'm ARE SATISFACTORY TO YOU,

mnmnmmmmm_ummormm

11347
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s STANDARD FORM No. 14A
[ Wlnw

: rl 'C' (A" TO!

TELEGRAM : EAN T,m-é*venue & '58;1’1'!1?1.199

'Ir./‘l a5 n
OFFICIAL BUSINESS—GOVERNMENT RATES [/} ll—[r

! N M
!GN

Ho, nmt feNTER
LNy

' a\ 934th NEW YORK AVFNUE
m NEW YORK

FEMAINS OF THE LATE S/SOT. JOSEPH J. BUTLER ARE SCHEDULED T0 LEAVE
NEW YORK ON TRAIN NUMBER TWO RUNDRED HND-POUR LOMG ISLAND RATLROAD
AT 8139 AM THURSDAY NOVEMBER 6th AND DUE 70 ARRIVE AT HUNTINGTON
NEW YORK AT 10:21 AM SAME DATE. PLEASE ARRANGE 70 ACCEPT REMAINS AT
RAILROAD STATION UPON ARRIVAL AND PLEASE NOTIFY THE NEXT OF KIN OF
THE DATE AND TIME OF ARRIVAL.

mmmmnxmmﬁmmmm‘mmwmm

ﬁ
\
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ro At iy

13 Pebruary 1948
Mr, Jerome J., Butler
Kew Avenue
Fast Northport

Long Island, New York
Dear Mr, Butler:

Inadvertently the original copy of
the Certificate of Interment Fxpense was
retained by you rather than a earben
eopy.

In view of the above, we inclose here-
with a earbon eojy of the Certificate, and
request that you return the original teo
this Division at your convenience,

Sincerely yours,

JOHN T. CAMPBELL

1st Lt, Quo

Asst. Administrative Officer
AGR Division

2 Inels,
1, CIE
2, Envelope
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21 Jamuary 1948

Mr. Jerome ¥, Butler
Kow Avenus

Bast Northport

ku xlllllﬂ. N T

Dear Mr. Butler:

Reference is made to our letter of 13 Jamuary
1948, In view of the Finance Officer's desire to
have request for reimbursement of transportation
expense on uniform forme, we ere returning herewith
your Certificate of Interment Hxpense stamped "Voia".
However, inclosed is revised Certificate in quin-
tuplicate, requesting that you fill in all the per-
tinent information in Part B, sign and return the
original plus three copies to this Division at your
convenience,

We regret the inconvenience caused you in this
matter, and upon receipt of the Certificate, a check
will be forwarded you.

Sincerely yours,

JOHN T. CAMPBEELL
lst Lt,, QMC
Asst. Adm Officer
‘a“.n. Mﬂllﬂ

3 Incls
1. CIE (
2. Void CIE (quad)
3'- m
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Arny Base

e m YORK FINANGE OFFICE, U. &. F
Bmmn’ N. !. "l_ = .

D

Attant.ion is invited to paragraphs below, indicated by X:

quuufb that Certificate No. 1 per raverse side hereof be stated on attach-
D ed mniee. The mirqea&iﬂnt. thom me abmre sienatm‘ :

Request Certificate No. 2, indicated on reverse side bereof be executad and

signed on original and duplicate copies of mlosed in‘mice. r"'he' autgtm
certificate should appear sbove signature. U

. Request that Certificate No, 3; indiecated on reverse side hereof be renc .r-
ed in supoort of ptmchuo W. :
: w veeri o

' Reqnnt, pr.wza;n&m W mumo gm csmﬁeat.e No. g; m.m,m ;
gide). Jor 81

 Render original copy of invoice in original type, Three copies of invoices -

are required one of which must be mmeﬂ copy sigw.i i-a- mmb
.w;th Certificate No. 1 on reverse side. ¥ 4 ORR e

:' Plea;g-ﬂpedﬂj;h contract, dalivery order or purchase order. See Pars. 7

t:! Signture e s roques'bod on attached_

E:] aeqmt Purghaae Order as well as mntmt. number be shown on.the inclosed.
[:j' Forwardsd as a matter pam.‘.ning to your office. .

' MWRM 09Ma, M$W¢7M
' ;I"i“-que.%urlaae u—aw‘E.uM,lc_
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wo o a TNTU aeSTRIGATE NO. 1

"I certify that the ebove bill is sarreut und qui; "
nbi béan reeceived; that all statutory rcqpiremants as to L BT OOR0
asd labor standards, end ull eenditions of pMrohase applisallle %ay4lhs Trens-,
" actions hevé been complied with; and that §tato or iqnal salnl i‘ﬁﬂl'sra not
ingluded in the cmoumts billeds~

’1’ﬂruﬁm.t S5 F o e R sy
Poerson Bigning. PR TR TUR TR R é

IEI85 6 & & 0 b % » & a0 s s WV A da

Nosey Existing regulations require that cersifioute be printad, stamped,
typed (in eriginal type), or written en tho face or reversq side of
the original invoiee, Par. 25, AR 35-1040,

CERTIFICATE NO, 2

"This invoiee hus bLeecn assipgnéd to 'L
Tam: ol Bank

’ . -~

Address of'iank.

i,

Firm NumGs » o 0 o o o R, “ & w 8 * o @
: Person Signing. « « o » o wih WA »
% Titl‘..ooacco-ooanucocg
' Note: This oeertificatu is required in acgordance with ruling of Cemptroller
" . Genoral of the U, S. (20 Comp. Gem. 295) in connection with assignments
undor the Assignment of Claims Aet of 1940,

CERTIFI aTE NO. 3 :

" "Yons of the supplies or services oovarod by this instrumont ars ts
be used in violatiou of logul réstrictions quoted in Ciroular 272, WD, 194e6",

Notc: All proouring instrumenta esovering maintenance, operation or repair
of Governmenteownud notor=propolled vehicles must bear the above cor-
$ificate. |

' CERTIFICATE NO. 4

If the items involved ware regularly earried in stoek and required |
no speeial printing anq/or binding operation aftor reesipt of Gevernment order, |
sertifioate prescribed by WD Cire 8, 1939, as follows, should be furnished:

"The above items arc regularly carried in stock and

required no speelal printing or binding operwtion
after receipt of' ordar us untioip&tvd by WD Cir, 8,
4 Feb, 1939",

If & printing or binding oporation wis required efter reeoipt of the
order, certificate prescribed by Par. 9 &, AR 35-1040, shoyld be furnishod
. in dupliecate, und procurameni sutnority Toditivd to show printing and binding
% limitetion code number furnishnd 1n Whr Depurtment Fiscul Code,

£264
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26 Pebruary 1948

Nr. Jereme J, Butler
Kew Averme

East Northport

Long Tsland, New York

Dear Mr, Butler:

We have received your Certificate of
Interment Expense accomplished for the
reimbursement

Iomformdingtemlvhm-ﬂ
a check in thomutot.};”. which

New York of $14.66, and that of $16.24, ir
delivery had been made direct to Long Island

Sincerely iauru,

JOHN T, CANPRELL

1st Lt, QuC

Asst, Adwinistrative Officer
AGR Division




REGEMMHMHS

NEW YORK PORT OF mnmaglﬂ

D~ C ¥ street
prooklyn, NeXd -

MICHAEL A. CONNELL

934th NEW YORK AVENUE

HUNTINGTON, NEW YORK
REMAINS OF THE LATE S/SGT. JOSEPH J. BUTLER ARE SCHEDULED TO LEAVE
NEW YORK ON TRAIN NUMBER TWO HUNDRED AND FOUR LONG ISLAND RAILROAD
AT 8339 AM THURSDAY NOVEMBER 6th AND DUE TO ARRIVE AT HUNTINGTON
NEW YORK AT 10:21 AM SAME DATE. PLEASE ARRANGE TO ACCEPT REMAINS AT
RATLROAD STATION UPON ARRIVAL AND PLEASE NOTIFY THE NEXT OF KIN OF
THE DATE AND TIME OF ARRIVAL.

COMMANDING OFFICER DISTRIBUTION CENTER NUMBER ONE NEW YORK PORT OF EVBARKATION

ESCORT:S#SGT JAMES E BARTON RA-34978116
HQS CO 504th PIR

I. THE UNDERSIGNED, DO HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE REMAINS OF THE ABOVE-NAMED DE
. a—

mm‘_%_navos___% RTE 4 Z .

fRove 1193
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L Y CERDEICARE

v (AR 30-1830) WeW,II P‘“’
1. FILL IN EITHER PART A OR PART B; NOT BOTH. ‘
2. USE PART A WHEN INTERMENT IS IN A CIVILIAN OR PRIVATE CEMETERY.

3. USE PART B WHEN REMAINS ARE DELIVERED TO HOME OR OTHER PLACE PRIOR TO BURIAL IN A
NATIONAL OR POST CEMETERY.

PART A - CIVILIAN OR PRIVATE CEMETERY

| JQL REQUEST FOR REIMBURSEMENT OF INTERMENT EXPENSES
| (PLEASE READ EXPLANATION ON REVERSE SIDE BEFORE COMPLETING FORM)
l NAME OF DECEDENT GﬂADE SERIAL NUMBER COMPONENT

SR W 4 R

,fil (;,<52;,/'
| certlfy that the sum of $ : was paid by me from
personal funds in connection with the interment of the remains

of the above named decedent in the below named cemetery.

INSERT NAME OF CEMETERY CITY OR COUNTY STATE

INSTRUCTIONS TO PERSON SIGNING THIS FORN SIGNATURE OF CLAIMANT

1. Fill in as required and sign four copies. THIS
FORM NOT TO BE SIGNED BY FUNERAL DIRECTOR.

2. Return four copies to: ADDRESS OF CLAIMANT (City, Street or RFD, and Stats)
HEADOQUARTERS
NEW YORK PORT OF EMBARKATION
Dm C 1 AGR RELAT IONSH 1P TO DECEDENT OATE
1st Avenue & 58%th Streot
Brooklyn, i, Y. ]
PART B - NATIONAL OR POST CEMETERY
I; REQUEST FOR REIMBURSEMENT OF TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
(PLEASE READ EXPLANATION ON REVERSE SIDE BEFORE COMPLETING FORN)
NMAME OF DECEDENT : GRADE SERIAL NUMBER COMPONENT
Butler Josaph ¥ 5 Sy Je2e950 Aoy
| certify that the sum of § ﬁfdf dfgff was paid by me from

personal funds in connection with the transportation of the remains
of the above named decedent from and to the following places:

INSERT CITY OR TOWN (OR ADDRESS NOT IN A CITY OR TOWN) INSERT NAME AND LOCATION OF NATIONAL OR POST CEMETERY TO

ROM WHACH REMAINS RE SHIPPED WHILCH REMAINS iERE SHIPPED /7.
/ . A L 2 / / v
INSTRUCTIOINS TO® PERSON/SIGNING THIS FORM SIGATUE 0

Itl
§1. Fill in as required and sign four copies. THIS
FORM NOT TO BE SIGNED BY FUNERAL DIRECTOR.

2. Return four copies to: AD OF CLAY NT‘@C:!; Street or RFD, and State)

: /@%KWW@

RELATIONSHIP TO DECEOENT

t;}z.&l Jet. 5 1948 ]

QMC FORM lzaa REPLACES WD AGC FORM R-5507, QMC FORM R—50‘B
23 0CT w7 AND QMC FORM R-5066, WHICH ARE OBSOLETE.
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EXPLANAT ™ ; OF PART A - CIVILIAN OR PRIVH CEMETERY

¥

) |
15k !hqgftho remains are delivered for interment in a civilian or‘private cCemetery,
s B [

~;-"§ou are resnonsible for paying all interment expenses. In this connection, you are en-
titled to the allowance mentioned in paragraph 2 below.

2. An amount not to exceed $75 is allowed by the gove:nment toward actual interment
expenses when final interment of the remains is in a private or civilian cemetery. No
«llowance is authorized toward interment expenses when interment is in a national or post
Cemetery.

3. The $75 maximum allowance by the government toward interment expenses includes
but is not limited to the payment of one or more of the following items: hearse hire
from the railroad station to your home. the funeral home. church, Cemetery, or any other
place designated by you: vault; church services: newspaper no‘ices: transportation for
friends and relatives to and from cemetery: and the services of a funeral director.

4. Reimbursement by the government is made only to the person who paid from his
personal funds the expenses of or incident to interment in a private or civilian cemetery.
Receipted bills are not required to accompany this form. Any expenses over and above the
$75 maximum must be borne by the person who incurred or paid the additional expenses.

(b

oy

EXPLANATION OF PART B - NATIONAL OR POST CEMETERY .~

. one 3
% -

1. When the remains are delivered to you at qoﬁcrnnn;iactpgiiiﬂﬁ?io;"é; burial in
@ national or post cemetery, you are responsible for gll qdd&ti&i&l'ﬁiﬁonaol necessary
to deliver the remains from that point to the mational Or post cemetery grave site.
However, you may be entitled to an allowance for the cost of transporting the remains
from your home to the national Or post cemetery grave site subject to the conditions
outlined in paragraph 2. below.

2.,_351!bursolout of transportation expenses is allowed only when the cost to the
government to deliver the remains to you is LESS than what it would have cost the govern-
ment to do;jfckfkﬁp remains direct to the national or post co-tiry of final interment.
/ Howovog;,iyﬁqenonpt which you may be allowed (the difference between cost of delivery to
1,0& cndﬁih(ﬁ}e}ydo}ivary by the government direct to the national or post cemetery) may
not exce he amount actually expended by you to deliver the remains to the cemetery

\—grave site: <WHETHER OR NOT YOU WILL BE GRANTED AN ALLOWANCE IS DEPENDENT

"UPON AN AYDIT OF THIS REQUEST. 1IN ANY EVENT YOU WILL BE NOTIFIED OF ANY
\:';LOIANCE DUE/YOU BY THE OFFICE TO WHICH THIS FORM IS SENT.
N P S ; . v
R s 4 V,,'_" \\ y Ak TEYY
3. api!bhtl.lnnt by the government will be made only to the person who paid from

his personal funds for transporting the remains to the national or post Cemetery grave
site.

~

~1 il
L} ‘-."

4. No interment expense allowance is aquthorized since interment is made ultimately
in a national or post cemetery.

IS e
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Date __November 7, 1947

TO:
Jerome J, Butler
Kew Avenue
East Northport, L.I.

decedents except those who served only during the Civil and Spanish-American Wars) includes:
(1) The State from which the veteran came; (2) religious emblem in o small circle above the inscription

In order that the appropriate information, as desired by the next of kin, may be shown on the
headstone for the decedent whose name is listed below, it is requested that you fill in the proper spaces
indicated below the data called for, and RETURN THIS FORM PROMPTLY TO THE

LONG ISLanD NATIONA L CEMETERY,
FARM)

Superintendent of Cemetery or Commanding Officer of Post

If this form is not retuned to the Superintendent within fifteen (15) days from date of mailing,
the headstone will be ordered with the data as to religious emblem, State and date of birth inscribed

thereon as shown in the official records, and NO CHANGE WILL BE MADE AT A LATER DATE
AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

To be filled in by Superintendent or Commanding Officer
Name of V/ ragimu..m&
(—)_L R
sAr, i

Renk, & S/8gt _ U.S.army o e

Grave or Jot No. Grave 9134 Sect jon H _

Date of death M* %_, C]A,Llf

Date buried 7 November 1947

To be filled in by Next of Kin

State desired kW W
Religious emblem desired :@aiok

(Latin Cross for Christy
Date of birth

Address of kin

Sisnalun%m&é% Date ‘726’“' /f /?27

” P V“. }n \’\\
OQ&GMI’;?;:N:“?)IS a 16—44438-1 . 5. coveRmmENT PRINTING ﬁ //
y P

\% bﬂ‘ﬁ\
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Mrs. Jerome J. Butter
Kew Avenue, Bast Northport
Long Island.,* New York

Dear Mrs. %mr.

Your letter pertaining to the remains of your son, the late
Staff Sergeant Joseph J. Sutter, has come to my attention.

The completed form "Request for Disposition of Remains" has
been received and accepted by this office. You will be notified
of further action at a later date.

Moy I extend my sympathy in your great loss.
Sinecerely yours,

- RICHARD B, COOMBS
: Ma jor, QMC
. Memoriel Division

seh
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X x g =
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z ™~ Or';.',
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&
Kew Avenue, East Northport 3 "'
Long Island, New York .
July 28, 1947 ff
7295 g -
Re: 5/Sgt. Joseph J. Butler, 32 229 440 S
Flot 5, How 0 trae o el e e
United States Military Cemetery i
Henri-Chapelle, Belgium S
i .I 1:
Brigadier General G. A. Horkan, QMC
Chief, Memorial Division i
Office of the Quartermaster General S
Washington 25, D, C, e
Dear Sir: (L 5
e
During the third week of May, 1947, the .
"Request for Disposition of Remains" form concerning .
S/Sgt. Joseph J. Butler was sent to you by registered 7
mail, - !
A return receipt was requested for the ‘3
purpose of ascertaining whether or not you received E

the form. To date I have not received the receipt, X 4

I would appreciate it very much if you :
will advise me as soon as possible whether or not -
you have received the above mentioned form, .

Sincerely yours,

Rose Butler (Mrs., Jerome J, Butler) L
F I-L‘
Lt By 3
-,—':ﬁ'~ \_,'.L -""-.;-\ e "’I"
“ "\“, P 1 :,jq’\
.i;'_" 4 nd :- ‘\‘;-
4 / w3/ " 3'._ % ¢ ‘ [
| | |
| + P 4 3
I. . "I ‘:;vct ; "
> 1 .h - re 1 -
L
b ‘? ' b
S
» § E
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I

Addressees: lirs.

State

City,State

'47

Temporary:

Cemtery | w %’M‘-ﬁ_&t‘ 101‘:1’;&1‘ i

Permanent :

Plot Row Gr Cem. Name or No.

(sequence)

1664

= rocp!nl. m«/&m- d’ﬂu. ;: 9

JLbe

The completed form "Request for Dispostien eof Remains® hasbeen

A ~ Country
PARAGHAFPHS == ADDITIONAL —-- mTA. ~—- LIODIFICATIONS -~

o i

Analyst Typist Reviewer Hodifications

47 11117
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v

QIR 293

e
A.B.N. 32 229 W40

14 January 1947

Mr. Jerome J. Butler
Kew Avenue
Bast

Northport
long Island, New York

Dear Mr. Butler:

Inclosed herewith is a picture of the United States Military
Cemetery Henri-Chapelle, wn, in which your som, the late
Sergeant Joseph J. Butler, is buried.

G. A, HOREAN
Brigadier General, QIC
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Ltr Om dtd 23 October 1946, QUMGYG 293 sub; Burial neeordl
(Honri—ﬂhapcue, B-9-177) ~ 1st Ind.

AMERICAN GRAVES REGISTRATION COMMAND, EUROPEAN m
A&A APO 887, U.S.ARMY, 6 November 19“.

2

TO: The Quartermaster General, Washington 25, D.C.
- Basie communication complied with,
- FOR THE COMMANDING OFFICER:

o BTE B, el
,"Eﬁaﬂuﬁ e @92‘/975«

m:m F. PRICE
3 fov e Eﬁig’im u?‘g.n

I O-—rl
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P
rLl & "S il
;8 . ' WAR DEPARTMENT
) ;:‘- - o OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
' X WASHINGTON 25, D. C.
IN REPLY REFER TO oo o cepu J «
; Sn 32 229 440

23 October 1946

SUBJECT: Burial Records

T0: Commanding Officer
American Graves Registration Command
Buropean Theater Area
APO 887, cfo Postmaster
New York, New York _

1, Request the b‘rhi report and grave marker for the g.u«iu
decedent, interred at the United States !:.I&=tm Cemetery, Henri-Chapelle,

Belgium, be changed to read as underscored: ]

_ NAME RANK/  SERIAL NO. PLOT  ROW  GRAVE
— m ———————
Butler, Joseph J. 8/sgt 32 229 440 B 9 177

have been reverified with the records

- The records of this office
found to be correct

of The Adjutant General, War Department, and have been
as indicated above.

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL?
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Rl o o T

@nyYo 293
Butler, Joseph J.
SN_32 229 440

/

N October 1946 :
SYBJECT: Burial Records

02 " Commanding Officer ) A
' American Graves Registration Command
Zuropean Theater Area y
APO 887, c/o Postmaster
Sew York, New York

R Request the burial report snd grave marker for the following
decedent, interred at the United States Military Cemetery, Henri-Chapelle,
Belgium, be changed to read as underscored: : GE

T RANK/  SERIAL WO,  PLOT ROV  ORAYE
 Butler, Joseph J. glsgt 32 229 400 5 Poe

2.  The records of this c!ﬁunnmmﬂﬁ_uﬂn the records
of The Adjutant Oenmeral, Wer Department, and have been found to de correct
as indicated above. .

Ub
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/- | WIM‘H, MECGHDS BHANCH | /

/6 ICTOBER /946
W BUTLER, JosePH J. |

aa9 Yoo

Cner iy HENRI-CHAPELLE #/, BELg (om
Pt

—-——'ﬁ'&a—-’-ﬁf

i W ¥ by

. LETT Frerl

CUrTwet AN by wewey
RANK - S/SGT.
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QUOYG k98
Butler, Joseph Je
SN 52 229 440

@\
Address Reply To 21 August 1946
THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
Attentions Memorial Division

Kew Avenue

| Mrs. Rose B. Butler
| Fast Northport, Long Island, New York

Dear Mrs. Putler:

Your letter to Mr. Krum concerning your son, the late Staff Sergeant
Joseph J, Putler, has been referred to this office.

The War Department has now veen authorized to remove, 2% Government ex-
pense, to the fipal resting place designated by the next of kin, the remains
of those American citluens who died while serving overseas with our armed
forces during this war.

with this office regarding this subject will not be necessary. LG
As you probably know, the supply of 846 iﬁx:ac: > .-,o.é cas--
kets, is at present mcertain. Without : tem,sthe movement

of remains cannot properly be initiateds’
complete coordination of movement in mat

possible, 2% this time, to estimate 1. the

] sponses tc them will be acted upon with & m

the necessity for
prid pake it im-

/ This office has noted a change in your
that, if this is to be your permanent addres{iligle : visede
L R i N Lo w Tlatter and
wishobrth S5teRE g dRLAE AR SRSYRRRSHT
.3 ;- 4

=" PORSTHE

Sincerely yours,

i \e~4
(‘._J @

oo MyeTyrrell Krum JAMES L. PRENN

NBe Veterans' advisor Major, QMC
! Trans-Lux Building Ass _
Il washington 55 D.Ce
V' Jek JLP
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ﬁco;nnnder Ty Krum
Station WEAF
New York City
Dear Commander Krums:
Could you please give me some information
‘regarding the return of my son's body from overseas?
He was in CQmp;.nyc of the 23rd Armored Infantry
Battalion; his name and serial number -- S/Sg
w is buried in the
U. S. Military Cemetery Henri Chappelle #1, Belgium,
Grave #177, Row #9, Plot B.
_ I would be most thankful for any help
which you may give me in this @tter.
Sincerely you:fs,

AN

rs.) Rose B. Butler
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L S i

SPQYG 293
Butler, Joseph J,

e . ru— — o —

23 July 1945

© Mr. Jevome Joseph Butler

160 West Kingsbridge Road
Bronx, New York

Dear Mr. Butler:

mmnopu'hmthmat'dodroﬁtMt}mbotmiM
the burial location of your son, the late Private Joseph J,
Butler.

The records of this office disclose that he is interved in

the U. 5. nntmwn.mmmn-. Belgium, plot B,
M?. grave 177. h

mnmmynmuwuu?-uummot
,ﬂm,uﬂhmmnmmﬂpcmnmorm
military personnel,

mmmtqdm.mminmma of your son.
Sincerely yours,

B. B. GREGORY :
Lieutenant General
The Quartermaster General

UIVISION
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T mromn ~EPORT OF BURIAL = 5’7@ |

S A T TM 10-630 AND AR 30-1815 %LM‘
Butler, __Joseph i __an S| uo 110
Rank

Tt Name et L A Berial No.
Go c! ZBﬁM‘
Unit Organization-
Holland 3 Oct 19Uk KIA
~ Place of Death : Date of Death Cause of Death : !
Tieos and Date of Burial LOLL , mlofcem«ayll Nmum of Location
Grave Number Row Number Plot Number Type of Marker

Dispasition of Identification Tags: Buried with body Yesf No[l  Attached to Marker YesKK No D
If No Identification Tags

How were remains identified?

177 9 X B Cross \
|
|

What means of identification were buried with the body?

To determine Right or Left use Deceased’s Right and Left.

Who is buried on: A o : |
ERERRd, Burni: 341351 m._B&_Qi'ﬂLﬂhl. pll:: L RSN
Deceased’s Right: Name Sevial No. ﬂ' enizstion Crave No. ]
. Tetranlt 0=101118)L 1st Lt., Unknowm 7 !
Deceased’s Left: Name Serial No. Rank Organization; c&-ném. ; 1

w«mmmum&bmmdmmmmnm-mm«mmumgw

1f print of identification tag is not affixed fill in below:

Emergency Addressee

Religion c
List only Personal Effects Found on Body and disposition of same:

Personal effects accounted for by 608th QU Gr Reg Coe

e |

other reporting burial I
HARRY . " Giic |

-

g son. 1a/afas. 3BoM/B/15210 ‘ ; Verified by G.R.S. Officer %&g l
WY 57 2 i | DRMM{J
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— e P

Right Hand

i &
; 1. | ( IF DECEASED UNIDENTIF D
i g P , Take Fingerprints of Both Hands. If unable to obtain a
Y 1Ll : complete set of Fingerprints, Take Those You Can, and fill in
) the following: S
Height: Laundry Marks: = .
Weight: Number of Rifle: 5
Color of Eyes: ‘Wear Glasses?
| y Color of Hair: Is Tooth Chart Attached?
3 Race: £ -
Y etane A e T el N s L - % [ 0 &
‘ SN (If possible, have meditat 9M°ﬁ£; itooth chare, if noYALAiea TOTPTI0 O ' (OOTL
. personnel present, fill in a tooth chart below.) In space below, locﬂc, e
\ e and describe any scars, bi 8 les, deformities, etc. AN Y.L :
oy
=
? )
[=R
Note bel identifying clues fi such as | hot
; B I e o o ok o0 e gl
. o
5? VL | ol SR <H 200 . 44D faETlemn  editrms g
o -~ % * " -
oTs movorled] G0 del dBLATOL=0 FlimrdaT
TOOTH CHART If this is an Jsolated Burial, make a Sketch of the Location,
' oriented with Permanent Landmarks. If more space needed
P g attach separate sheet. Indicate North.
r= = E
_é w | o E]x
£5
il
a b o8 4
=8
28 )
L0
— - 3
|
ol -
ca' LN ££
- m | o = e
B
R ] = .
ol Mo z% g;) » !%‘!'T dal | YONRUH  TAR
s oy 20 8 é
Iy ®
g
Uppes Lower
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#Corrected Report.

REPORT OF DEATH (§
FULL NAME ARMY SERIAL NUMBER amaDE
Butler, Joseph J. 32 229 440 “/fgt ,
HOME ADDRESS ; ARM OR SERVICK _—m‘ﬂ
Bronx, New York Infantry 15 Jan 1918
PLACE OF DEATH ¥ CAUSE oF DEATH | oATE oF DRATH
Buropean Area Killed in action 3 Oct 1944
STATION OF DECEASED : DATE OF ENTRY ON .mm'."m_
European Area | 17 March 1942 “‘;‘i;.'"‘,"ﬁ:“"

EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (NAME, RELATIONSHIF & ADDRESS)

Mrs. Rose Butler, Mother, 160 West Kingsbridge Road, Bronx, New York.

BENEFICIARY (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

Mrs. Rose Butler, Mother ' '
Nr. Jerome Joseph Butler, Father, ; 160 West Kingsbridge Road, Bronx, N.Y.

M WAS DECEASED
MADE? IN LINE OF DUTY COWH MISCONDUCT ON DUTY STATUS

] W | v [ w [ e | w v | %

ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENY

*Change in grade.

I .

ol

|

n

| Kl

s

L -

[
\

1

1
i

I
1 COPIES FURNISHED: ,
| | s.e0 reL F.0. U.8. A
- ARMY EFFECTS BUREAV
2.0.9. M, 0, - -8 |

. CASUALTY BRANCH FILE ,‘*
1 a. A. O, VET. ADMIN, A. @, 201 FILE o |

WD AGo i

h b FORM B2.1

TS AL Ao WP Avo romu sa s wav eaa. o Z’-‘é@ﬁ_

ot e e e
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THE ADJUTANT GENERAL’S OFFICE

WASHINGTON 28, D. C,

o WAR DEPARTMENT | |

FULL NAME ARMY SERIAL NUMBER GRADE

7_) Butler, Joseph J, 32,229,440 Private
T T—
nou:nwn}ll ARM OR SERVICE DATRE OF BIRTH
Bronx, New York : Infantry 15 Jan 1918 i
Europsan Area Killed in actiom 3 Oct 1944
STATION OF DECEASED DATE OF ENTRY ON m‘rwm
Europesn Arsa 17 March 1942 veans | wowtns | pave
ove
EMERGENCY ADDRESSEER (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)
Mre. Rose Butler, mother, 160 West Kingsbridge Road, Bronx, New York.
{ SENEFICIARY (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)
Mre. Rose Butler (Mother) ) v 3
Mr . Jerome Joseph Butler (Father)) U "est Kingsbridge Road, Bromx, New York,
[ TESES | mumorovy | ownmeconover | Sremmae, | Mmeme | wommere | Spmmm s
YEs NO Yas NE vas NO YES [T YEs MO YEs No YES NCo
X X
ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT
T
L / =
7YY §
\ ( G
e = ] @
5. 8.0, F.BL F.O, U. 8. A. r
2.0.0.M.8. O.F.D. Mm"-:‘ Dm
s.A 0O VET. ADMIN. A. Q. 201 FILE ADJUTANT eENERAL
WD, AGO. FORM NO, B2-1, 20 MAY 1943 @
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ADDITIONAL REMARKS

SHORTAGES

1.5, GWT, GECK SHCRT

NUMBER

DATE

SYMBOL

AMOUNT

j* jé c’,@u,ﬁﬂ AS:

I certify that the cbour listed items were
t in the containers inwentoried by me:

.

e INVENTORY CLERK' oes
3
W . -
SUPERVISOR q
G.1. BEMOVED | ] \ =
‘r_' I.’- ||I|
- -
. . I"I
i |
.' "
. £V . ) : -
: " ' 2 NS
- ' - - ‘ ‘!' § I
M ' . » : 8 ) . A A % ‘
R O Q ol
Eff, QM Form 11 (12 Dec uY4) - 28




Date ESf\m

j Qfﬁ.._ Hospital .................................... 5

Battle Area.. /ij e T O SR - 3

BRE T

TS o Cattiaon. & v e e

‘Description of Body______...............

B W T e
Signed.
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I
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I certify thet the efiects of Class |
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funds have beewn deliverasd to the :'inance |

Officer, |
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TAYL DI L DENEIS,
1st It,., -G, 4
e

|

|

|




1

-

e va:)
o

"f '.’,.!.; C mﬁsﬁ:ﬁc R 1 &7

4

W,

3 | 5! o
ATk Jame 1045 _.mm

RE’J[A.RI’S H . i ; 2 \:

o i

i ARy m*rs a'm-,w_._-» X

* ‘; o L SHIP TG. 3 _' Sb WM Kingsbridge _
mamgffecté éf'  ,ﬂ",*‘° e a3 i_ o
e | 27620 '

Case "o,

POR: Effects Juarterntste

Inclose Bureau Check ; Remfwe g. I. ‘
~Acet, No._ ___ licte diacrenamy’ in
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> = e . ! r A, & PRl -l = = AR
T :“‘ “ TEN ‘—'/—-ﬁ"'
} L * @ Summary COurt-“Ha;tial C} ATy
: < AR'Y SERVICE FORCES psi !
Pl ' F%FSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPCT ; Case NO
601 Hardesty Avenue
__.#Tansas City 1, 'tissouri Datc_31 May M

SUBJRCT: Revort of trqﬂsactiCH in disposing of the effects of

_-mh(_:. : ) mTL_T'__luta a
Nama o deceased) ‘ (Army Serizl Number

A A whe 24
Grade) . (OrganizatiOn, Arﬂy or Sﬂ/}. 3)
on the _3 /day of ;‘sy_;-_r_/ 19_uh /st _Buropean Area
T0 t Tho Adjutant General, ng Devartment, Mashington 25. D.C.

1, Complyine with A,7., 112, a Summary Court-'artial, convened -t Kinsas City
Mo. Pursuant to 8.0., 223 Hq , YC7'! Devot,dated 25 Septombor 1943, fore tho pur- '
pose of disoosing of the effoets of . the above-named scldier, cor porscen subjcet tp i
military law, rcports that: Y

a. No leral representative or widow of decedornt bcing prescut at
dededents camp or quarters, cffects of deccdent werc Lo wardel to thiu Sumary
Court-"lartial,

//% Local debtors owed decedent's cstate _DoRne //: of vhich the sum of
%_Non® yas collected. (If rothing was found duve or collectzd, state "Mono";
ctherwise attach itemized statement of sums owing and eollected.) (Inel. o3

¢. Decedent oved undismuted local ereditors the sum of % none ’//
which has boen naid by the Summary Court-'artial from funds of decedent. (S:¢
ineclosed receipt , Incl

d., Disposition of decedent's effnets {less money paid craditors, if any)
has baen made by the Summarv Covrt-'lartial by transmittal threueh the Muartornaster
Corns, at Govornnent cxvense to’person found ontitled (Sce Summary Court-"artiasl
FI'DING below)

FINDING
Befor> a Summary Court="lartinl ~hich convened at Kansas City, 'lisscuri, on

28 May 1945 ,- pursuant to Snecial Orders 223, Headquarters

¥Cn'* Denot, dated 25 Septamber 1543, the anplication or affidavit of

Jerome Joseph Butler /. 4 for the effects of the above=-namcd de-

ceascd soldier, or norson subjact to military law, ncw in th: nossession of the
United States, with other rcleva nt hvidence, wias dulv considoraed;

Thereupon, this Summary Conrte- Tartial finds that, undsr the provis s of

Y A 1 L8 Jerome Joseph Butler / ! of
(Tame of parson found entitlad)
160 West Kingsbridge Foad / : Bronx / State of
(Number,Sj;eat or Avenue) (City, Tom j;/Villaga)
New York , is the Father ¥ of tha

(Rclationshin or Capacity)

above-named decedent and avpears to be entitled to recsive his or her offeets.

{cignature of Swary Court Orfic37?

JOHN R. MURPHY , Colonel, Q.M.C.

(Mamg, Ran", Oreanization)
SUMARY COURT [ARTIAL

Eff. QY Form 75
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. g ARMY SERVICE FORCES
‘ KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT

801 HARDESTY AVENUE
KANSAS CITY 1, MISSOURI / p
f
/

/ | GHC :WA :mp
I s—— T i June b, 1945 /

Mpr, Jerome Joseph Batlor//
160 West Kings Road
Bronx, New York

Dear Mr, Butler: /

The Army Effects Bureau has received from overseas '

some pers?l. effects of your son, Staff Sergeant Joseph J,
Butler.

I am inclosing twenty-six cents in coins which _ {
were included with your son's effects. The remainder of the / |
property is being forwarded to you in one package. ¢

If, by any chance, the property has not reached you ;
at the expiration of thirty days from this date, please notify
me and tracer will be instituted.

The action of this Bureau in transmitting personal
effects does not, of itself, vest title in the recipient,
Such property is forwarded for distribution according to the
laws of the state of the soldier's legal residence,

I regret the circumstances prompting this letter, and /
wish to express my sympathy in the loss of your son.

v Yours very truly,

A. G. SCHUMACHFR
1st Lt, Q.M.C. / /
Asst, Chief, Admin, Division /

1 Inel--
Coins

NN\




BUTLER, Joseph, J.
KIA

g

Fy166

C.V. 608 KNOBELOCH, W. MAJ., F.D.
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HEADQUARTERS 25D ARMORED INFANTRY EATTALION
APO © 57, Us Se Army

4 NOV. 44
Date
SUJECT: Inventory of Personal Effests of:
~ BUTLER : JOSEPH = Je S/SGT 39229440
(Last Name) (First Name) . (UI) ~ (Rank), . (ASN)
70: Effects Quartermaster, Comuunication Zome, AFO ar) ... 3
Us Army
The above named individual of __ " _Go, "o"
zUni'b)
234 Armd Inf, Bn wes reported , Killed LS F
ZOrganiza'bioni : (status-Killed, M4,
A ~_ aboub 2 Qgtober EPAEI
Hospitalized, etc.) : Date
Designated Beneficiary if information readily accessible s
DViYTORY OF EFFESTS
None

BESTRINTED .ol i SR
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BESIRIQIED

Money in the amouht of _

Nona has been turned into

A Form WDFD 38

(Name of finance officer and symbol mumber)

enolosed,

3 Unknown i o
Names and addresses of any Banks in whish accounts may be

.

c?a.rried: '

I certify that the above iteris constitute all of thke effeats,
secured by me, of the above named indivfdual and that- they were fore
warded to the Effects Depot by W]

(Reil, Truck, ebo.)

PR L AR

{ v - A by [

{
i
:
W.
1

<
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t ' BUDGET BU:

R~ (EQUEST FOR DISPOSITION OF REM/_ 3

GRADE OF DECEASED, NAME, ARMY SERIAL NUMBER AND-REPORTED PLACE OF BURIAL DATE:

3 Maweh 1047 .

A c

DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE B D. i

NOTE,—The next of kin should familiarize himself with the contents of the pamphlet, **Disposition of World War I Armed Forces Dead,'’ before

filling out this form. When the proper part of this form is filled out and properl srgwd by the next of kin, it should be returned to the
OFFFCE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL, MEMORIAL DIVISION, DEPARTMENT, WASHINGTON 25, D. C., in the
self-addressed postage-free envelope provided for this purpose.

H; yﬁu ?re the next of kin or authorized representative of next of kin and desire to direct the disposition of the remains, please fill in PART |
of this form.

PART |

"h 4. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT IN A NATIONAL CEMETERY LOCATED AT

ndi h
B U—T{ F’/? ; ‘(&.b‘u:nc ih. cate retba::o)m ip to the deceased by placing an
PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF REXT OF KIN) —

D wIiDOwW B WIDOWER D SON OVER 21 YEARS OLD D DAUGHTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD

ﬂ FATHER D MOTHER D BROTHER OVER 21 YEARS OLD D SISTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD

[J RewationsHip oTHER THAN ABOVE (Specify) ; )

HAVING FAMILIARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE AVAILABLE TO ME WITH RESPECT TO THE FINAL RESTING PLACE OF THE DECEASED
DESIGNATED ABOVE, NOW DO DECLARE THAT IT IS MY DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS: (Please place an *X” in the box opposite the option you have selected.)

D 1. BEINTERRED IN A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY OVERSEAS. .

2. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES OR ANY POSSESSION OR TERRITORY THEREOF FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A PRIVATE CEMETERY

“hone Islani A/A'ﬁé/}%.( GEME‘7FP\/~/ZWM//VGQA,{E ﬂ/}/

(NAME AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY)

(FOREIGN COUNTRY)

{ D 3. BE RETURNED TO THE HOMELAND OF THE DECEASED OR NEXT OF KIN, FOR_INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A

PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED AT.

(LOCATION OF CEMETERY SELECTED)

(Please indicate if your own religious services at a location other than the selected national cemetery are desired by placing an ““X** in the proper box)

%YB D NO

THE NAME OF THE DECEASED, THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE‘%EC EXCEPT FOR THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: (If no corrections are necessary, indicate
this fact by inserting the NONE"* ‘space below.) 2 ]

oame rom 345 MILITARY

A

g A
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-4 PART | (Continued) O o

If on Page 1 of this form you have selected Option Number 2 or 3, or Option Number 4 with your own funeral ceremonies desired at a location
other than the selected natiohal cemetery, complete one of these sections.

I, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING PERSON WHO HAS AGREED TO RECEIVE THEM:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL
Mcnret AConpyeed .
NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
U. S. A., OR COUNTRY
93(//)/)/ /4//5 o rinerory| SoFForg | N-Y
EXPRESS OFFICE (Nedrest railroad passenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No.
HFonTI Ne 76 Y o770 CT0 N /723

OR
1, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING FUNERAL DIRECTOR WHO HAS AGREED
TO RECEIVE THEM:

FULL NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR

A//C#AEA—A— C ANV EL ~

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN | COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
U.S. A., OR COUNTRY

934~ VY. AFL Aoy riveron| SoFFoer | NV Ew Vor i

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No."

/EZ_&A/?‘//VCTO - A é/azvr//yg 70 A TiE DS

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NEXT IN LINE OF KINSHIP AFTER ME, AS SET FORTH IN THE PAMPHLET, “DISPOSITION OF
WORLD WAR Il ARMED FORCES DEAD,” IS:

LAST NAME ; FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL RELATIONSHIP TO
: DECEASED
NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
U. S. A, OR COUNTRY

REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional space use page 4.%)

AS EXPLAINED IN THE PAMPHLET, “DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR Il ARMED FORCES DEAD,"” | AM THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDIVIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE
DISPOSITION OF THE SAID REMAINS,

I, the undersigned, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFFIRM) that the statements made by me in the foregoing document are full and true to
the best of my knowledge apd belief. -

(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED)

(STR ;
JeromE T. BorceRr Kew AVE-Ea z‘-ﬁ/g)g_. 7 PoRT. L.

y 3

4 k|
Subscribed and duly sworn to before me according to law by the above-named applicant this _z_g_ day of %‘.

19_1_7 at city (or town) of ” , county of vand Stateéﬁr/'rérritory or

District) of

*NOTE.—Page 4 is part of the notarial attestation,

PAGE 2
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PART " -RELINQUISHMENT OF DISPOSITION AUT{ JITY
If you are the next of kln and you desire to relinquish your disposition authority, please fill in PART 11 of this form.

/

I, THE AS THE NEXT OF KIN OF THE DECEASED

(PLEASE INSERT RELATIONSHIP)
NAMED IN PART | OF THIS FORM, DO HEREBY RELINQUISH MY RIGHTS TO DIRECT THE FINAL DISPOSIT'@N OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED.
THE NEXT EXISTING PERSON IN THE ORDER OF ELIGIBILITY OF DECEDENT'S SURVIVORS IS:

LAST NAME - FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL

RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN

WHOM | UNDERSTAND SHALL HAVE THE RIGHT TO DIRECT FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED.

"PART 11l
If you are NOT the next of kin authorized to direct the disposition of remains, please fill in PART Il of this form.

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT | AM NOT THE NEXT OF KIN AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED
NAMED ON PAGE 1 OF THIS FORM., THE FOLLOWING PERSON, TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, 1S THE NEXT OF KIN TO WHOM THIS FORM

SHOULD BE DIRECTED. :
LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL

RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN y o STATE OR COUNTRY

-




Declassified in accordance with D.0. 13526

-

. ADDITIONAL REMARKS AND INSTRUCTI
All remarks and information entered here will be considered as part of the Notarial Attestation.

U. §. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE
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’ TYPED BY .
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D&l e .
28 18A9 '
5TATUS 3 ,
deceased ~
NAE
JOSEFH J, BUTLER
AIS.N. ¢
32729440
! RANK
§ ORGANIZATION : o
THOUNT ACCGUNT 1.
0.26 L/ A AL PER / FRFL ; ' .
LIST NO. i) s '
ez £166 VALUABLES 4
REMARKS o e & .
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